OP \$40,00 23955

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania		106/17/2010	INC. ASSOCIATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JM Investment Group Inc.	
Doing Business As:	DBA Mr. Smoothie	
Street Address:	704 B East Gude Drive	
City:	Rockville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20850	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2395596	MR. SMOOTHIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)659-4498

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 410-659-4491

Email: jarmstrong@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Armstrong, McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 7 Saint Paul Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202-1626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4506593-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Carter Armstrong
Signature:	/jca/
	I NAUCIVIANN

900164892 REEL: 004226 FRAME: 0571

Date:	06/17/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif source=Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004226 FRAME: 0572

McGuireWoods LLP 7 Saint Paul Street Suite 1000 Baltimore, MD 21202-1671 Phone: 410.659.4400 Fax: 410.659.4599 www.mcguirewoods.com



jarmstrong@mcguirewoods.com Direct Fax: 410.659.4498

June 17, 2010

UPLOADED VIA ELECTRONIC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM (ETAS)

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office United States Patent & Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is a Notice of Dismissal Without Prejudice filed in the Circuit Court for Montgomery County. Pursuant to the dismissal all liens imposed in furtherance of the judgment in that action must be, and are hereby released.

Accordingly, the Equitable Lien Established by Writ of Garnishment filed on March 9, 2010, in favor of Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania for the trademark "Mr. Smoothie," Registration Number 2395596, Serial Number 75801006, Registered on October 17, 2000, is hereby released.

Very truly yours,

Cc: David Winer, Esq.

JCA/dmt Enclosures

Almaty | Atlanta | Baltimore | Brussels | Charlotte | Charlottesville | Chicago | Jacksonville | London | Los Angeles New York | Norfolk | Pittsburgh | Raleigh | Richmond | Tysons Corner | Washington, D.C. | Wilmington

\10847077.1

CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA * IN THE

CIRCUIT COURT

Plaintiff

* FOR

v.

* MONTGOMERY COUNTY

JM INVESTMENT GROUP, INC. d/b/a MR. SMOOTHIE, et al.

Case No.: 326609-V

Defendants

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Plaintiff Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania by and through undersigned counsel, pursuant to Maryland Rule 2-506(a), submits this Notice of Dismissal Without Prejudice and in support thereof states as follows:

- 1. Defendants JM Investment Group, Inc. and Jeffrey Mahan have not filed an answer in this action.
 - 2. Plaintiff hereby dismisses this case without prejudice.

Respectfully submitted,

John C. ("J.C.") Armstrong

McGuireWoods LLP

7 Saint Paul Street

Suite 1000

Baltimore, Maryland 21202

(410) 659-4400

(410) 659-4599 (Fax)

COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVED

JUN 15 2010

Clerk of the Circuit Court Montgomery County, fvld. TRADEMARK

REEL: 004226 FRAME: 0574

RECORDED: 06/17/2010